Filed: October 7, 2020

Filed on behalf of:

Patent Owner Masimo Corporation

By: Sheila N. Swaroop (Reg. No. 53,658)

Irfan A. Lateef (Reg. No. 51,922)

Ben J. Everton (Reg. No. 60,659)

Brian C. Claassen (Reg. No. 63,051)

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

2040 Main Street, Fourteenth Floor

Irvine, CA 92614

Tel.: (949) 760-0404 Fax: (949) 760-9502

E-mail: SoteraIPR735@knobbe.com

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

SOTERA WIRELESS,

Petitioner,

v.

MASIMO CORPORATION,

Patent Owner.

Case IPR2020-00954 U.S. Patent 9,788,735

NOTICE OF DECISION IN RELATED JUDICIAL MATTER UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2)

IPR2020-00954

Sotera Wireless v. Masimo Corporation

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2), Patent Owner Masimo Corporation

("Masimo") files this notice identifying for the Board an "Order Granting in Part

Defendants' Ex Parte Motion to Modify Case Management Order" (ECF No. 84),

dated October 6, 2020, in related matter, Masimo Corp. v. Sotera Wireless, Inc.,

Case No. 3:19-cv-01100-BAS-NLS (S.D. Cal.) ("District Court action"), which is

provided as Exhibit 2009 ("Order"). Masimo presented arguments in its Patent

Owner Preliminary Response based on the trial date in the District Court action.

As listed in the Order, the Court granted an approximate two-month extension on

remaining dates in the District Court action, including a new trial date of

November 30, 2021.

Respectfully submitted,

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Dated: October 7, 2020

/Sheila N. Swaroop/

Sheila N. Swaroop (Reg. No. 53,658)

Customer No. 64,735

Attorneys for Patent Owner

Masimo Corporation

-1-

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that, pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e) and with the agreement of counsel for Petitioner, a true and correct copy of **NOTICE OF DECISION IN RELATED JUDICIAL MATTER UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2)** is being served electronically on October 7, 2020, to the e-mail addresses shown below:

Rudolph A. Telscher, Jr.
Nathan P. Sportel
Daisy Manning
Husch Blackwell LLP
190 Carondelet Plaza, Suite 600
St. Louis, MO 63105
(314) 480-1500 Tel
(314) 480-1505 Fax
PTAB-RTelscher@huschblackwell.com
Nathan.sportel@huschblackwell.com
PTAB-DManning@huschblackwell.com

Dated: October 7, 2020 /Sheila N. Swaroop/

Sheila N. Swaroop

Attorneys for Patent Owner

Masimo Corporation

33650694